



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3192 **Counties:** CANAAN, KENT, NEW MILFORD
Letting Date: October 17, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 8/22/2018 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 137 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Railroad Bridges on the Housatonic Line **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$8,596,813.80	100.00%
2	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$9,851,428.00	114.59%
3	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$9,876,543.21	114.89%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3192 **Counties:** CANAAN, KENT, NEW MILFORD
Letting Date: October 17, 2018 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 137 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Railroad Bridges on the Housatonic Line

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020903	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0100500	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0100600	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101000	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0202000	520.000	25.00000	13,000.00	189.00000	98,280.00	50.00000	26,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0060 0202200	129.000	75.00000	9,675.00	189.00000	24,381.00	50.00000	6,450.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH							
0070 0202216	162.000	55.00000	8,910.00	189.00000	30,618.00	180.00000	29,160.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0202629	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **							
0090 0203000	210.000	35.00000	7,350.00	189.00000	39,690.00	120.00000	25,200.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0203100	10.000	270.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0203202	320.000	16.00000	5,120.00	189.00000	60,480.00	50.00000	16,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0120	0204001	150.000	250.00000	37,500.00	1,000.00000	150,000.00	400.00000	60,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0130	0204213	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140	0204401	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0204402	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0204403	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170	0204404	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0211000	795.000	20.00000	15,900.00	75.00000	59,625.00	85.00000	67,575.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0213100	120.000	70.00000	8,400.00	130.00000	15,600.00	60.00000	7,200.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200	0213901	90.000	115.00000	10,350.00	130.00000	11,700.00	145.00000	13,050.00
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0213902	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00	130.00000	14,300.00	140.00000	15,400.00
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0213904	1,670.000	15.00000	25,050.00	50.00000	83,500.00	18.00000	30,060.00
	BALLAST MAT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0230	0216000	230.000	60.00000	13,800.00	130.00000	29,900.00	60.00000	13,800.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0240	0219001	4,010.000	6.00000	24,060.00	8.00000	32,080.00	9.00000	36,090.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0250	0503152	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260	0503154	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0506015	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	RESETTING STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0512016	225.000	100.00000	22,500.00	150.00000	33,750.00	140.00000	31,500.00
	8" HALF ROUND STEEL DRAINAGE PIPE	l.f.						
0290	0521021	12,000.000	2.00000	24,000.00	2.00000	24,000.00	2.30000	27,600.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.						
0300	0601000	190.000	1,000.00000	190,000.00	1,200.00000	228,000.00	735.00000	139,650.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310	0601201	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0601276	43.000	2,000.00000	86,000.00	2,000.00000	86,000.00	4,000.00000	172,000.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0330	0601464	36.000	1,500.00000	54,000.00	3,000.00000	108,000.00	9,000.00000	324,000.00
	6' X 5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0601652 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0350	0601995 3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00
	CONCRETE FILLED BAGS ** See Special Provisions **						
0360	0602000 13,300.000	3.00000	39,900.00	2.25000	29,925.00	2.00000	26,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS						
0370	0602053 200.000	3.00000	600.00	10.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC						
0380	0602936 10.000	185.00000	1,850.00	150.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	550.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0603064 (1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	1,485,000.00000	1,485,000.00	2,335,450.41000	2,335,450.41
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0400	0606906 2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	REBUILD MASONRY WALL ** See Special Provisions **						
0410	0609030 4,820.000	42.00000	202,440.00	30.00000	144,600.00	48.00000	231,360.00
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **						
0420	0651001 10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL						
0430	0651065 8.000	800.00000	6,400.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	640.00000	5,120.00
	72" R.C. PIPE CLASS V						
0440	0651079 56.000	14,000.00000	784,000.00	20,000.00000	1,120,000.00	25,000.00000	1,400,000.00
	JACKING 72" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **						
0450	0702101 327,600.000	0.60000	196,560.00	0.60000	196,560.00	1.00000	327,600.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460 0702111	3,900.000	125.00000	487,500.00	50.00000	195,000.00	340.00000	1,326,000.00
DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.						
0470 0702115	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
SPLICING STEEL PILES	ea.						
0480 0702120	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	15,000.00	225.00000	13,500.00
POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						
0490 0702341	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 90' LONG)	ea.						
0500 0702797	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0510 0702896	42.000	175.00000	7,350.00	1,000.00000	42,000.00	1,250.00000	52,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520 0703010	235.000	70.00000	16,450.00	250.00000	58,750.00	75.00000	17,625.00
STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0530 0703012	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	1,800.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0540 0703030	14.000	700.00000	9,800.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00	150.00000	2,100.00
PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550 0707009	270.000	115.00000	31,050.00	100.00000	27,000.00	120.00000	32,400.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560 0708001	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	2,700.00	17.00000	1,530.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0570 0714026	2,500.000	90.00000	225,000.00	203.00000	507,500.00	80.00000	200,000.00
TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0700	0949142	40.000	52.00000	2,080.00	52.00000	2,080.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0710	0949149	40.000	52.00000	2,080.00	52.00000	2,080.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0720	0949226	37.000	42.00000	1,554.00	42.00000	1,554.00	50.00000	1,850.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0730	0949237	20.000	52.00000	1,040.00	52.00000	1,040.00	60.00000	1,200.00
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0740	0949709	20.000	230.00000	4,600.00	228.00000	4,560.00	250.00000	5,000.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0750	0949710	7.000	292.00000	2,044.00	292.00000	2,044.00	350.00000	2,450.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949711	26.000	644.00000	16,744.00	644.00000	16,744.00	800.00000	20,800.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949828	50.000	57.00000	2,850.00	57.00000	2,850.00	70.00000	3,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0780	0949831	4.000	341.00000	1,364.00	341.00000	1,364.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949896	5.000	57.00000	285.00	57.00000	285.00	70.00000	350.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949978	3.000	700.00000	2,100.00	700.00000	2,100.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810 0949986	3.000	737.00000	2,211.00	737.00000	2,211.00	900.00000	2,700.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0820 0950019	185.000	3.00000	555.00	3.00000	555.00	4.00000	740.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.						
0830 0950040	4,085.000	2.00000	8,170.00	2.00000	8,170.00	2.00000	8,170.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0840 0950043	7,358.000	0.10000	735.80	1.00000	7,358.00	0.10000	735.80
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0850 0952002	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860 0952003	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870 0952004	(1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0880 0952005	(1.000)	29,500.00000	29,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0890 0952051	1,565.000	7.00000	10,955.00	8.00000	12,520.00	8.00000	12,520.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0900 0969062	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0910 0970007	200.000	57.00000	11,400.00	50.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Northern Construction Service LLC		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	0971001 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
0930	0974001 90.000	4,000.00000	360,000.00	500.00000	45,000.00	600.00000	54,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **						
0940	0974099 150.000	250.00000	37,500.00	600.00000	90,000.00	130.00000	19,500.00
	REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
0950	0975004 (1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00	925,000.00000	925,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
0960	0977001 10.000	15.00000	150.00	25.00000	250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
0970	0979003 4.000	105.00000	420.00	115.00000	460.00	130.00000	520.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
0980	0980101 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0990	0980102 (1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1000	0980103 (1.000)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1010	0980104 (1.000)	28,800.00000	28,800.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
1020	1220013 674.000	28.00000	18,872.00	27.50000	18,535.00	28.00000	18,872.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING						
Section Totals:		\$8,596,813.80		\$9,851,428.00		\$9,876,543.21	
Contract Totals		\$8,596,813.80		\$9,851,428.00		\$9,876,543.21	